
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-632

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:5/19/2020 5/19/2020

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE GIRO Inc./Le Groupe en Informatique et Recherche Operationnelle, as the
most reasonable source that was previously standardized by the Board of County Commissioners, for
GIRO’s HASTUS transit scheduling and operations software products, services, maintenance,
support, and upgrades for the Broward County Transit Division.

ACTION:  (T-11:44 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE Contract between Broward County and GIRO Inc./Le Groupe en
Informatique et Recherche Operationnelle, Contract No. TEC2120460A1, for maintenance and
support of the HASTUS transit scheduling and operations software for the Broward County Transit
Division, in an amount not-to-exceed $582,019 for existing software for the initial term of five years,
effective June 15, 2020, and authorize the Director of Purchasing to renew the contract for up to five
additional one-year periods, at an estimated total amount of $708,362 for support and maintenance
services for existing software for all renewal periods, and up to $3,162,605 for optional services for
the duration of the agreement, to include additional software modules and licenses, an increase in
peak vehicles, associated support and maintenance, and professional services, for a total amount not-
to-exceed $4,452,986 over a ten year period; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

ACTION:  (T-11:44 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Commissioners Bogen, Fisher, Rich and Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative
telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Agreement, 3. Exhibit 3 - Reasonable Source
Memorandum, 4. Exhibit 4 - Independent Cost Estimate

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

